SEC: 003:24-25/SSR/03.05.2024

The Manager - Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Capital Market – Listing
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra - Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.

NSE SYMBOL: SUNDARMHLD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Intimation of Loss of Original Share Certificate under Reg 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you about the loss of original share certificate, as mentioned below:

Folio No.	Shareholder Name	Scrip No(s).	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
422	Mrs S Amurtha Kumari	422	42635148-42635947	800
	& Mr M Omprakash			

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Sundaram Finance Holdings Limited

S Kalyanaraman Secretary & Compliance Officer

Dt: 24th April 2024

D 2 MAY 2024 *

From, S Amrutha Kumari & M Omprakash No.1563, Ground Floor, 5th Cross, 18th Main, 2nd Block ,BSK 1st Stage, Opposite to Pavan Pharma Bangalore- 560050

To, Cameo Corporate Services Limited, Subramaniam Building, No.1, Club House Road, Chennai 600 002.

Unit: Sundaram Finance Holdings Limited

Sub:Loss/Misplacement of share certificate - Folio No.422 of Sundaram Finance Holdings Limited

With reference to the above, we would like to inform you that the share certificate for 800 shares held by us under the said folio No.0000422 of Sundaram Finance Holdings Ltd. was lost/misplaced at our end. Hence we would request you to provide us the procedure for getting duplicate share Certificate.

Please do the needful.

Thanking you,

Sincerely,

J. Amulta Trumen

S Amrutha Kumari

M Omprakash

Enclosure:

- 1. PAN & Aadhaar Copies of S Amrutha Kumari
- 2. PAN & Aadhaar Copies of M Omprakash